applicants’ activities and determine the 
extent of applicants’ eligibility for a 
BEA Program award. 

Members of the affected public: Every 
insured depository institution that 
applies to the Fund for an award under 
the BEA Program will be required to 
submit an application. One hundred 
fifty-nine (159) such insured depository 
institutions applied to participate in the 
FY 2002 funding round. 

Estimation of the total number of 
hours needed to prepare the information 
collection including number of 
respondents, frequency of response, and 
hours of response: